
MOUNTAIN WEST FOOTBALL MEDIA GUIDE 32

POINTS SCORED
 26 Travis LaTendresse (Utah) vs. Ga. Tech 12/29/05
 24 Levi Williams (WYO) vs. Kent State . . .12/21/21
 24 Rashaad Penny (SDSU) vs. Army . . . . . 12/23/17
 24 Ronnie Hillman (SDSU) vs. Navy . . . . . 12/23/10
 18 10 times, last by:
  Jordan Mims (FS) vs. UTEP . . . . . . . . . 12/18/21

POINTS SCORED KICKING
 16 Jared Roberts (CSU) vs. Washington St. 12/21/13
 15 Jimmy Camacho (FS) vs. Houston . . . . . 12/24/17
 13 Cooper Rothe (WYO) vs. Central Michigan. . .12/22/17
 13 Luke Strebel (AFA) vs. South Alabama . 12/30/16
 13 Tyler Rausa (BSU) vs. No. Illinois . . . . . 12/23/15
 13 Louie Sakoda (Utah) vs. Tulsa . . . . . . . 12/23/06

TOUCHDOWNS
 4 Levi Williams (WYO) vs. Kent State . . . . 12/21/21
 4 Ronnie Hillman (SDSU) vs. Navy . . . . . 12/23/10
 4 Travis LaTendresse (Utah) vs. Ga. Tech 12/29/05
 4 Rashaad Penny (SDSU) vs. Army . . . . . 12/23/17
 3 10 times, last by:
  Jordan Mims (FS) vs. UTEP . . . . . . . . . 12/18/21

TD RESPONSIBILITY
 5 Levi Williams (WYO) vs. Kent State . . . . 12/21/21
 5 Carson Strong (NEV) vs. Tulane . . . . . . 12/22/20
 5 Cole McDonald (UH) vs. BYU . . . . . . . . 12/24/19
 5 Jordan Love (USU) vs. North Texas . . . . 12/15/18
 5 Nick Stevens (CSU) vs. Idaho . . . . . . . . 12/22/16

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS
483 Cole McDonald (UH) vs. BYU . . . . . . . . 12/24/19
450 Nick Stevens (CSU) vs. Idaho . . . . . . . . 12/22/16
 419 Ryan Lindley (SDSU) vs. Louisiana . . . . 12/17/11
 402 Grand Hedrick (BSU) vs. Oregon State . 12/24/13
392 Marcus McMaryion (FS) vs. Houston . . . 12/24/17

RUSHING YARDS
 285 Gartrell Johnson (CSU) vs. Fresno State 12/20/08
 254 Mike Anderson (Utah) vs. Fresno State  12/18/99
 229 Adam Muema (SDSU) vs. Buffalo . . . . . 12/21/13
221 Rashaad Penny (SDSU) vs. Army . . . . . 12/23/17
209 Jordan Mims (FS) vs. Washington St. . . 12/17/22
 
RUSHING ATTEMPTS
 37 Brad Roberts (AF) vs. Baylor. . . . . . . . . 12/22/22
 36 Cecil Sapp (CSU) vs. Louisville  . . . . . . 12/29/00
 34 Stefphon Jefferson (NEV) vs. Arizona. . . 12/15/12
 34 Mike Anderson (Utah) vs. Fresno State  12/18/99
 29 Jordan Mims (FS) vs. UTEP . . . . . . . . . 12/18/21
 
RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
 4 Levi Williams (WYO) vs. Kent State . . . . 12/21/21
 4 Rashaad Penny (SDSU) vs. Army . . . . . 12/23/17
 3 Six times, last by:
  Lamar Jordan (UNM) vs. Arizona. . . . . . 12/19/15
 
LONGEST RUSH
 81 Rashaad Penny (SDSU) vs. Army . . . . . 12/23/17
 80 Levi Williams (WYO) vs. Kent State . . . . 12/21/21
 77 James Butler (NEV) vs. Colorado State . 12/29/15
 77 Gartrell Johnson (CSU) vs. Fresno State 12/20/08
 76 Mike Anderson (Utah) vs. Fresno State  12/18/99 
 
PASSING YARDS
493 Cole McDonald (UH) vs. BYU . . . . . . . . 12/24/19
445 Nick Stevens (CSU) vs. Idaho . . . . . . . . 12/22/16
 413 Ryan Lindley (SDSU) vs. Louisiana . . . . 12/17/11
 382 Grant Hedrick (BSU) vs. Oregon State . . 12/24/13

PASSING ATTEMPTS
 54 Derek Carr (FS) vs. USC . . . . . . . . . . . . 12/21/13
 54 Derek Carr (FS) vs. SMU . . . . . . . . . . . 12/24/12
 53 John Beck (BYU) vs. California  . . . . . . 12/22/05
 52 Nick Stevens (CSU) vs. Marshall . . . . . . 12/16/17

PASSING TOUCHDOWNS
 5 Carson Strong (NEV) vs. Tulane . . . . . . 12/22/20
 5 Nick Stevens (CSU) vs. Idaho . . . . . . . . 12/22/16
 4 Six times, last by:
  Cole McDonald (UH) vs. BYU . . . . . . . . 12/24/19

 LONGEST PASS
 92 Lamar Jordan (UNM) vs. Arizona. . . . . . 12/19/15
 85 Grant Hedrick (BSU) vs. Oregon State . . 12/24/13
 84 Jeff Ballard (TCU) vs. Iowa State. . . . . . 12/31/05

PASSES COMPLETED
 35 John Beck (BYU) vs. California  . . . . . . 12/22/05
 33 Marcus McMaryion (FS) vs. Houston . . . 12/24/17
 33 Derek Carr (FS) vs. SMU . . . . . . . . . . . 12/24/12
 32 Brett Rypien (BSU) vs. Baylor. . . . . . . . 12/27/16
 32 Grant Hedrick (BSU) vs. Oregon State . . 12/24/13

PASS COMPLETION PERCENTAGE (MIN. 20 ATTEMPTS)
 80.0 Brian Johnson (Utah) vs. Navy . . . . . . . 12/20/07
  [20-25]
 78.8 Justin Holland (CSU) vs. Navy . . . . . . . 12/22/05
  [26-33]
78.6 Carson Strong (NEV) vs. Tulane . . . . . . 12/22/20
  [22-28]
78.4 Alex Smith (Utah) vs. Pittsburgh. . . . . . . . 1/1/05
  [29-37]

RECEIVING YARDS
265 Olabisi Johnson (CSU) vs. Idaho . . . . .12/22/16
221 Cedrick Wilson (BSU) vs. Oregon . . . . .12/16/17
214 Travis LaTendresse (Utah) vs. Ga. Tech 12/29/05
 206 Matt Miller (BSU) vs. Oregon State . . .12/24/13
175 Jesse Matthews (SDSU) vs. UTSA . . . .12/21/21
 
RECEPTIONS
 16 Travis LaTendresse (Utah) vs. Ga. Tech 12/29/05
 15 Paris Warren (Utah) vs. Pittsburgh . . . . . . 1/1/05
 14 Elijah Cooks (NEV) vs. Ohio . . . . . . . . . . . 1/3/20
 13 Davante Adams (FS) vs. SMU . . . . . . . . 12/24/12
 11 Jesse Matthews (SDSU) vs. UTSA. . . . . 12/21/21

RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS
 4 Travis LaTendresse (Utah) vs. Ga. Tech 12/29/05
 3 Michael Gallup (CSU) vs. Idaho . . . . . . 12/22/16
 3 Colin Lockett (SDSU) vs. Louisiana . . . . 12/17/11
 3 Cody Hoffman (BYU) vs. UTEP . . . . . . . 12/18/10

LONGEST RECEPTION
 92 Delane Hart-Johnson (UNM) vs. Arizona 12/19/15
 85 Matt Miller (BSU) vs. Oregon State . . . . 12/24/13
 84 Michael DePriest (TCU) vs. Iowa State. . 12/31/05
 
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
 6 Dominik Eberle (USU) vs. New Mexico St. . 12/29/17
 6 Jimmy Camacho (FS) vs. Houston . . . . . 12/24/17
 6 John Sullivan (UNM) vs. Nevada. . . . . . 12/22/07
 4 Eight times, last by:
  Jack Browning (SDSU) vs. Middle Tenn. 12/24/22

FIELD GOALS MADE
 4 Jimmy Camacho (FS) vs. Houston . . . . . 12/24/17
 4 Jared Roberts (CSU) vs. Washington St. 12/21/13
 4 Louie Sakoda (Utah) vs. Tulsa . . . . . . . 12/23/06
 3 13 times, last by:
  Jack Browning (SDSU) vs. Middle Tenn. 12/24/22

LONGEST FIELD GOAL
 53 Connor Coles (USU) vs. Memphis . . . . . 12/27/22
 53 John Hoyland (WYO) vs. Ohio . . . . . . . . 12/30/22
 53 Cooper Rothe (WYO) vs. Georgia State. . . . 1/3/20
 53 John Sullivan (UNM) vs. Nevada. . . . . . 12/22/07
 52 Jack Browning (SDSU) vs. Middle Tenn. 12/24/22 
 52 Jason Sanders (UNM) vs. UTSA . . . . . . 12/17/16

 PAT KICKS MADE
 8 Michael Frisina (BSU) vs. Arizona St. . . 12/22/11
 7 Six times, last by:
  John Hoyland (WYO) vs. Kent State. . . . 12/21/21

PUNTS
 10 Tyler Gaus (UNM) vs. Oregon State  . . . 12/24/03
 9 Quinton Conaway (NEV) vs. Arkansas St. 12/29/18
 9 Aaron Dalton (USU) vs. New Mexico St. 12/29/17
 9 Matt Kovacevich (Utah) vs. So. Miss . . . 12/31/03
 
YARDS PUNTED
403 Quinton Conaway (NEV) vs. Arkansas St 12/29/18
401 Aaron Dalton (USU) vs. New Mexico St. 12/29/17
 396 Sean Wale (BSU) vs. Arizona . . . . . . . . 12/31/14
 391 Tyler Gaus (UNM) vs. Oregon State  . . . 12/24/03
 
 LONGEST PUNT
 73 Joey Huber (CSU) vs. Louisville . . . . . . 12/29/00
 69 Quinton Conaway (NEV) vs. Arkansas St 12/29/18
 69 Aaron Dalton (USU) vs. Akron. . . . . . . . 12/22/15
 69 Garrett Swanson (FS) vs. USC. . . . . . . . 12/21/13

PUNT RETURN YARDS
 98 Tyler Ervin (SJSU) vs. Georgia State . . . 12/19/15
 89 Brian Bonner (TCU) vs. N. Illinois . . . . . 12/19/06
 76 Jeremy Kerley (TCU) vs. Boise State . . . . . 1/4/10
 76 Cory Rodgers (TCU) vs. Iowa State . . . . 12/31/05

LONGEST PUNT RETURN
 85 Tyler Ervin (SJSU) vs. Georgia State . . . 12/19/15
 43 Reggie Rembert (AFA) vs. Ga. Tech. . . . 12/27/10
 43 J.D. Falslev (BYU) vs. UTEP . . . . . . . . . 12/18/10
 
KICK RETURN YARDS
182 Elijah Mitchell (NEV) vs. Colorado State 12/25/15
160 Detrich Clark (CSU) vs. Idaho . . . . . . . . 12/22/16
175 Jonathan Warzeka (AFA) vs. Houston. . . 12/31/09
  
LONGEST KICK RETURN
100 Rashaad Penny (SDSU) vs. Cincinnati . . 12/24/15
 100 Doug Martin (BSU) vs. Arizona State. . . 12/22/11
 100 Jonathan Warzeka (AFA) vs. Houston. . . 12/31/09
 96 Savon Scarver (USU) vs. New Mexico St.. .12/29/17
 
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS
 375 Gartrell Johnson (CSU) vs. Fresno State 12/20/08
 301 Doug Martin (BSU) vs. Arizona State. . . 12/22/11
295 Xazavian Valladay (WYO) vs. Georgia St. 12/31/19
286 Ronnie Rivers (FS) vs. Arizona State . . . 12/15/18
 273 Rashaad Penny (SDSU) vs. Army . . . . . 12/23/17

TACKLES
 18.0 Derron Smith (FS) vs. USC. . . . . . . . . . 12/21/13
17.0 Kyahva Tezino (SDSU) vs. Army . . . . . . 12/23/17
17.0 J.C. Percy (BSU) vs. Washington. . . . . . 12/22/12
 16.0 Chris Thomas (AFA) vs. Houston  . . . . . 12/31/08
 16.0 Miles Kochevar (CSU) vs. Navy . . . . . . . 12/22/05
 
SACKS
 3.5 Kyle Kelley (SDSU) vs. Cincinnati . . . . . 12/24/15
 3.0 Nick Heninger (USU) vs. Oregon State . 12/18/21
 3.0 Stevenson Sylvester (Utah) vs. Alabama . . 1/2/09
 3.0 Tommy Hackenbruck (Utah) vs. Pittsburgh  1/1/05
 3.0 Corey Nelson (AFA) vs. Fresno State . . . 12/31/00

TACKLES FOR LOSS
 5.0 Nick Heninger (USU) vs. Oregon State . 12/18/21
 4.0 Keshawn Banks (SDSU) vs. Middle Tenn..12/24/22
 4.0 Chase Hatada (BSU) vs. Washington . . . 12/21/19
 4.0 Corey Nelson (AFA) vs. Fresno State . . . 12/31/00

INDIVIDUAL BOWL RECORDS
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POINTS SCORED
 56 Boise State vs. Arizona State. . . . . . . . .12/22/11
 55 Boise State vs. No. Illinois . . . . . . . . . .12/23/15
 52 Wyoming vs. Kent State . . . . . . . . . . . .12/21/21
 52 Utah State vs. North Texas . . . . . . . . . .12/15/18
 52 Hawai‘i vs. Middle Tennessee . . . . . . . .12/24/16
 52 BYU vs. UTEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/18/10

POINTS SCORED KICKING
 16 Colorado State vs. Washington State . . .12/21/13
  [4 fg, 4 pat]
 15 Fresno State vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . .12/24/17
  [4 fg, 3 pat]
 13 Air Force vs. South Alabama . . . . . . . . .12/30/16
  [3 fg, 4 pat]
 13 Boise State vs. No. Illinois . . . . . . . . . .12/23/15
  [2 fg, 7 pat]
 13 Utah vs. California . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/23/09
  [3 fg, 4 pat]
 13 Utah vs. Tulsa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/23/06
  [4 fg, 1 pat]

TOUCHDOWNS
 8 Boise State vs. Arizona State. . . . . . . . .12/22/11
 7 Seven times [last: Wyoming vs. Kent State 12/21/21]
 
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS
 659 Nevada vs. Arizona. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/15/12
  [403r, 256p]
654 Boise State vs. No. Illinois . . . . . . . . . .12/23/15
  [277r, 377p]
 619 Colorado State vs. Fresno State . . . . . . .12/20/08
  [362r, 257p]

FIRST DOWNS
 39 Nevada vs. Arizona. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/15/12
 35 Boise State vs. No. Illinois . . . . . . . . . .12/23/15
 31 San Diego State vs. UTSA. . . . . . . . . . .12/21/21
 31 Utah vs. Georgia Tech . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/29/05

FIRST DOWNS RUSHING
 28 Nevada vs. Arizona. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/15/12
 27 Air Force vs. Washington State . . . . . . .12/27/19
 19 New Mexico vs. Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . .12/19/15
 18 Air Force vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/09
 18 Air Force vs. California . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/07

FIRST DOWNS PASSING
 21 San Diego State vs. Louisiana . . . . . . . .12/17/11
 21 Utah vs. Georgia Tech . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/29/05
 20 Colorado State vs. Navy . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/05

RUSHING YARDS
404 Wyoming vs. Kent State . . . . . . . . . . . .12/21/21
 403 Nevada vs. Arizona. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/15/12
 402 Air Force vs. Houston  . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/09
371 Air Force vs. Washington State . . . . . . . 12/27/19
362 Colorado State vs. Fresno State . . . . . . . 12/20/08

RUSHING ATTEMPTS
 73 Nevada vs. Arizona. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/15/12
 72 Air Force vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/09
 69 Air Force vs. Washington State . . . . . . . 12/27/19
 69 New Mexico vs. Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . . 12/19/15
 67 Air Force vs. Baylor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12/22/22

RUSHING TDS
 6 Wyoming vs. Kent State . . . . . . . . . . . .12/21/21
 5 San Diego State vs. Buffalo. . . . . . . . . .12/21/13
 5 Air Force vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/09
 4 Nine times, last by:
  Air Force vs. Washington State . . . . . . .12/27/19

 LONGEST RUSH
 81 San Diego State vs. Army . . . . . . . . . . .12/23/17
 80 Wyoming vs. Kent State . . . . . . . . . . . .12/21/21
 77 Nevada vs. Colorado State. . . . . . . . . . .12/29/15
 77 Colorado State vs. Fresno State . . . . . . .12/20/08
 76 Utah vs. Fresno State  . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/18/99 

PASSING YARDS
493 Hawai‘i vs. BYU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/24/19
445 Colorado State vs. Idaho . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/16
 431 Colorado State vs. Navy . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/05
 413 San Diego State vs. Louisiana . . . . . . . .12/17/11

PASSING ATTEMPTS
 55 Fresno State vs. USC . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/21/13
 55 Fresno State vs. SMU. . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/24/12
 53 BYU vs. California . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/05
 52 Colorado State vs. Marshall . . . . . . . . . .12/16/17

PASSING TDS
 5 Nevada vs. Tulane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/20
 5 Colorado State vs. Idaho . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/16
 4 Six times [Last by Hawai‘i vs. BYU . . . 12/24/19]

LONGEST PASS
 92 New Mexico vs. Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . .12/19/15
 85 Boise State vs. Oregon State . . . . . . . . .12/24/13
 84 TCU vs. Iowa State  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/05

PASSES COMPLETED
 35 BYU vs. California . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/05
 33 Fresno State vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . .12/24/17
 33 Fresno State vs. SMU. . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/24/12
 32 Nevada vs. Ohio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1/3/20
 32 Boise State vs. Baylor. . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/27/16
 32 Boise State vs. Oregon State . . . . . . . . .12/24/13

PASS COMPLETION PERCENTAGE (MIN. 20 ATTEMPTS)
 81.5 Utah vs. Navy [22-27] . . . . . . . . . . . .12/29/05
78.6 Nevada vs. Tulane [22-28] . . . . . . . . .12/22/20
78.4 Utah vs. Pittsburgh [29-37] . . . . . . . . . .1/1/05
 78.3 San Diego State vs. Navy [18-23] . . . .12/23/10

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
 6 Utah State vs. New Mexico State. . . . . .12/29/17
 6 Fresno State vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . .12/24/17
 6 New Mexico vs. Nevada . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/07
 5 San Diego State vs. Middle Tenn. . . . . .12/24/22
 4 Seven times [Last by Fresno State vs. UTEP. 12/18/21]

FIELD GOALS MADE
 4 San Diego State vs. Middle Tenn. . . . . .12/24/22
 4 Fresno State vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . .12/24/17
 4 Colorado State vs. Washington State . . .12/21/13
 4 Utah vs. Tulsa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/23/06
 3 13 times [Last by Fresno State vs. UTEP . 12/18/21]

LONGEST FIELD GOAL
 53 John Hoyland vs. Ohio . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/30/22
 53 Utah State vs. Memphis . . . . . . . . . . . .12/27/22
 53 Wyoming vs. Georgia State . . . . . . . . . .12/31/19
 53 New Mexico vs. Nevada . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/07
 52 San Diego State vs. Middle Tenn. . . . . .12/24/22
 52 New Mexico vs. UTSA. . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/17/16

 PAT KICKS MADE
 8 Boise State vs. Arizona State. . . . . . . . .12/22/11
 7 Six times [last by Wyoming vs. Kent State. 12/21/21]

PUNTS
 10 New Mexico vs. Oregon State . . . . . . . .12/24/03
 9 Five times [Last by Nevada vs. Arkansas State,  . . 
  12/29/18]

YARDS PUNTED
 428 Boise State vs. Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/14
403 Nevada vs. Arkansas State . . . . . . . . . .12/29/18
401 Utah State vs. New Mexico State. . . . . .12/29/17
 391 New Mexico vs. Oregon State . . . . . . . .12/24/03

LONGEST PUNT
 73 Colorado State vs. Louisville . . . . . . . . .12/29/00
 69 Nevada vs. Arkansas State . . . . . . . . . .12/29/18
 69 Utah State vs. Akron . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/15
 69 Fresno State vs. USC . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/21/13

 PUNT RETURN YARDS
 98 San José State vs. Georgia State . . . . . .12/19/15
 89 TCU vs. Northern Illinois. . . . . . . . . . . .12/19/06
 76 TCU vs. Boise State . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1/4/10
 76 TCU vs. Iowa State  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/05

LONGEST PUNT RETURN
 85 San José State vs. Georgia State . . . . . .12/19/15
 43 Air Force vs. Georgia Tech . . . . . . . . . .12/27/10
 43 BYU vs. UTEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/18/10

KICK RETURN YARDS
225 Air Force vs. California . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/29/15
202 San Diego State vs. Army . . . . . . . . . . .12/23/17
199 San José State vs. Ball State. . . . . . . . .12/31/20
 179 Colorado State vs. Navy . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/05
 175 Air Force vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/09
 175 New Mexico vs. Oregon State . . . . . . . .12/24/03

LONGEST KICK RETURN
100 San Diego State vs. Cincinnati . . . . . . .12/24/15
 100 Boise State vs. Arizona State. . . . . . . . .12/11/11
 100 Air Force vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/09
 96 Utah State vs. New Mexico State. . . . . .12/29/17
 96 Nevada vs. Colorado State. . . . . . . . . . .12/29/15

SACKS
 9 Utah vs. Pittsburgh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1/1/05
 8 Nevada vs. Tulane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/22/20
 8 Boise State vs. Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/14
 8 Utah vs. Alabama. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1/2/09

TURNOVERS FORCED
 8 Wyoming vs. Central Michigan. . . . . . . .12/22/17
 6 Air Force vs. Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12/31/09
 5 San Diego State vs. Central Michigan. . .12/21/19
 4 Seven times, last by:
  Utah State vs. North Texas . . . . . . . . . .12/15/18

TURNOVERS COMMITTED
 6 Colorado State vs. TCU. . . . . . . . . . . .  12/31/02
 5 San Diego State vs. BYU. . . . . . . . . . . .12/20/12
 5 Colorado State vs. Boston College . . . . . 12/31/03
 5 BYU vs. Marshall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  12/27/99

TEAM BOWL RECORDS




